Clarendon County Water and Sewer Department

Clarendon County Administration Building 411 Sunset Drive Manning, South Carolina 29102

Phone: 803-433-3255 Fax: 803-433-2652

REPEAL OF BOIL WATER NOTICE TO THE RESIDENTS OF HUDSON ROAD LIZZIE'S CREEK AREA JUNE 2, 2023

Clarendon County advises the residents of Hudson Road that they no longer need to boil their water prior to drinking or cooking. Following disinfection and an intense flushing of the distribution system, bacteriological samples were collected from the drinking water system serving the area. The results of this sampling indicated that the system is now safe to use for drinking and cooking purposes. If you should have any questions concerning this repeal of the Boil Notice, you may call the utility at (803) 433-3255.